## II/(13)/117/2021-Admn-O/o DG-DGPM-HQ-DELHI

1/886293/2022





ON निष्पादन प्रबंधन महानिदेशालय Directorate General of Performance Management KE अप्रत्यक्ष कर एवं सीमाशुल्क,

Indirect Taxes and Customs, 5 वीं मंजिल, ड्रम शेपड बिल्डिंग, आई. पी. भवन,आई. पी. इस्टेट, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Drum Shaped Building, I.P. Bhawan, I.P. Estate, नईदिल्ली/ New Delhi–110002

Tel. No. 011-23378593, E-mail: dgpm-cbic@gov.in

F. No. II / (13)/116/2021-Admn-O/o DG-DGPM-HQ-Delhi

Date: 12.2022

To,

- 1. All Principal Chief Commissioners/Chief Commissioners of Customs/GST
- 2. All Principal Commissioners/Commissioners of Customs/CGST/Audit/Appeals

Madam/Sir,

Subject: -Filling up of vacancies in the grade of Inspector on loan basis in the Directorate General of Performance Management, Indirect Taxes and Customs, New Delhi and its Regional Units (Mumbai and Kolkata).

Applications from suitable candidates are invited for the post of Inspectors for filling up the vacancies in the Directorate General of Performance Management, Indirect Taxes and Customs, Delhi and its Regional Units (Mumbai and Kolkata) on loan basis. In the case of officials selected and appointed, the initial appointment would be for a period of two years, which may be further extended for one year. The pay and allowance would be drawn by parent Commissionerate and they would not be entitlement to any special allowance/deputation allowance, etc.

The applications of the officers need to contain their willingness, bio-data and history of postings of 3 years. These are to be verified and attested along with APAR/ACR grading extending up to the previous 3 years and accompanied by vigilance clearance certificate and a "No Objection Certificate" from the Zonal CCA for relieving the officer in the event of selection. The complete application set is to be forwarded through the concerned Pr. /Chief Commissioner's office to the Directorate General of Performance Management, Indirect Taxes and Customs, New Delhi by 06.01.2023.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Ravindra Singh Assistant Director [Admn.]

## Copy to:-

- 1. SPS to DG, DGPM/Pr. ADG/ADG, DGPM;
- 2. Webmaster, CBIC website, Directorate of system, New Delhi with the request to upload on the CBIC website.
- 3. Webmaster (AAD IT) DGPM to upload on DGPM website.